GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective as of October 2, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

El Dorado – Placerville Funeral & Cremation Services FD-2299 1004 Marshall Way Placerville, CA 95667 Ph: 530-748-3715 Fax: 530-748-3807

www.placervillefuneralandcremation.com

The goods and services in the following list are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

A casket or alternative container is generally required unless there is a transfer without common carrier to another funeral director. Each item shows the services to be rendered by our funeral service staff under that heading and the price for those services is included in the price of the item; there will be no added fee for the use of our funeral service staff besides the prices shown for the services selected.

California Regulatory Agency Information: For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation Matters, contact the Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834, Tel: 916-574-7870

BURIAL/ FUNERAL PACKAGE SELECTIONS

These are package selections that offer a discount off of our itemized General Price List. They are available only if the casket is purchased from the selected funeral home location. These prices do not include the casket; cash advance items, taxes or cemetery charges. These prices are for visitations and services being held Monday through Friday 9:00am - 8:00pm. There will be no credit if some services in the selected package are not utilized. Only additions may be made to the selected packages. El Dorado Funeral & Cremation Services -Small Viewing Room (Placerville).

 Traditional Funeral Service *2 day service or 1day service (up to 4 hours) Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Embalming: (Non autopsied) Preservative Refrigeration: (3 days) Care and Preparation: (Dressing, Casketing, and Cosmetics) Visitation at Church for up to 2 hours Funeral Service at Church for up to 2 hours Hearse Service/Utility Vehicle Committal Service at Cemetery 	
Package Total\$5,935 Discount\$1,845 TOTAL: \$4,090	
 Graveside Funeral Service Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Preservative Refrigeration (3 days) Care and Preparation (Dressing and Casketing) Hearse Committal Service at Cemetery 	 Immediate Burial Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Preservative Refrigeration (3 days) Care and Preparation (Dressing and Casketing) Service/Utility Vehicle for delivery to cemetery within 25 miles
Package Total\$2,905 Discount\$550 TOTAL: \$2,355	Package Total\$2,280 Discount\$550 TOTAL: \$1,730

CREMATION/ FUNERAL PACKAGE SELECTIONS

These are package selections that offer a discount off of our itemized General Price List. They are available only if the casket is purchased from the selected funeral home location. These prices do not include the casket; cash advance items, taxes or cemetery charges. These prices are for visitations and services being held Monday through Friday 9:00am - 8:00pm. There will be no credit if some services in the selected package are not utilized. Only additions may be made to the selected packages. El Dorado Funeral & Cremation Services -Small Viewing Room (Placerville).

Traditional Funeral Service up to 4 hours) *2 day service or 1 day service (up to 4 hours) *2 day service or 1 day service (up to 4 hours) Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Embalming (Non autopsied) Preservative Refrigeration (3 days) Care and Preparation (Dressing, Casketing, and Cosmetics) Visitation at Church for up to 2 hours Funeral Service at Church for up to 2 hours Hearse Service/Utility Vehicle Committal Service at Cemetery Package Total	
 Cremation with Memorial Service Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Preservative Refrigeration (3 days) Alternative Cremation Container (cardboard/corrugated fiberboard container \$85 taxable) Cremation Memorial Service at Church for up to 2 hours Temporary Plastic Urn (\$25 taxable) 	 Direct Cremation Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home: (One transfer staff member within 25 mile radius) Preservative Refrigeration (3 days) Alternative Cremation Container (cardboard/corrugated fiberboard container \$85 taxable) Cremation Temporary Plastic Urn (\$25 taxable)
• Temporary Plastic Offi (\$25 taxable) Package Total\$3,140 Discount\$995 TOTAL: \$2,295	Package Total\$2,100 Discount\$840 TOTAL: \$1,355

OTHER SERVICES

Receiving Deceased from Another Funeral Director Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,500
Transportation to Funeral Home from airport, station, or other within 25-mile radius	
(Includes 50-mile radius <i>round-trip</i> , additional charge of \$4.50 per mile).	
Forwarding Deceased to Another Funeral Director	\$2,285
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	
Transportation to Funeral Home within 25-mile radius	
(Includes 50-mile radius <i>round-trip</i> , additional charge of \$4.50 per mile).	
Embalming	
Transportation to airport/other location within 25-mile radius	
(Includes 50-mile radius <i>round-trip</i> , additional charge of \$4.50 per mile).	

SERVICES

A. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF.......\$1100 This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements that are selected. This fee is already included in the listed funeral packages, direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.

- Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to a first call.

- Arrangement interview and coordination of service plans.

- Bookkeeping, accounting fee, and general clerical administration.

- Coordination of service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition.

<u>B. USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT</u> (Monday – Friday from the state of t	om 9am to 5pm)
Funeral/Memorial Service at Church for up to 2 hours	\$1,095

Visitation at Church for up to 2 hours\$990
Committal Service at Cemetery\$550
Additional Fee for Evening, Saturday, Sunday or Holiday Service (starting at)\$580
After 5pm fee per hour\$275
Additional fee for 2 Hour Visitation\$550
Identification Viewing (Strictly for Identification Purposes Only with Minimal Preparation)\$275
ID Viewings are available for a Maximum of 15 minutes and up to 5 Adults over the age of 18 years
and authorized by the legal next of kin defined by CA health and safety code 7100. Said deceased will
be viewed on a viewing table or gurney draped with appropriate linens. Dressing of an unembalmed
deceased is not included. (Section C. Preparation and Care of Deceased)
Identification Viewing (posted)\$350
Witness Cremation Fee (A legally authorized family member and or clergy are allowed to witness the
placement of deceased into the cremation chamber for religious or other good cause)\$310
Notarized Cremation Certificate (if necessary)\$85
Expedition of Cremation (When cremated remains are requested within 2 working days.)\$265

C. PREPARATION AND CARE OF DECEASED

Embalming\$725
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law, however it may be necessary
if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay
for it, such as a direct Cremation or Immediate Burial.
Special Care for Autopsied Remains\$265
Special Care after Tissue Donation\$265
Restorative Art (will be necessary in certain situations to allow for viewing)per hour \$105
Preservative Refrigeration\$170
For up to 3 days. (Additional days at \$60 each.)
Care and Preparation (Dressing, Casketing, and Cosmetics)\$210
Dressing of unembalmed deceased\$210
Special use of Preparation Room (Ceremonial Bathing)\$415
Pacemaker removal and disposal\$85
Cremation (The process up to 299 lbs.)\$235
(300 to 400lbs.)*
(401 to 500lbs.)Add \$220
(If deceased exceeds 500lbs.)\$5.00 per pound
-Will be weighed for proper charges-

D. TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home\$5	580
One transfer staff member within a 25-mile radius (Additional charge of \$4.50 per mile over 25)	
Second Staff Member for Residence or Obese Transfer\$1	.35
Required for residence transfer or when deceased exceeds 299 pounds.	
Hearse	95
Includes 50-mile radius round-trip, additional charge of \$4.50 per mile	
Service/Utility Van\$2	20
For more than 50 mile radius round trip, additional charge of \$4.50 per mile	

E. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

In-Home Viewing (Embalming Required)\$580
Transferring deceased to home/off-site location and returning the deceased after the viewing
back to mortuary. (Includes 50-mile radius round trip, additional charge of \$4.50 per mile)
Insurance Assignment Fee\$225
Mailing of Cremated Remainsstarting at \$150
Cremated remains must be mailed in a durable urn and our Funeral Establishment is not
responsible for any negligence by any mail carrier, signature will be required on delivery.
Mailing of Death Certificates\$85
Death Certificates will be sent certified mail and a signature will be required on delivery.
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Local Cemetery or Residence\$85
Within a 25-mile radius (for more than 25 miles, additional charge of \$4.50 per mile over 25.)
Professional Scattering of Cremated Remains (Prices vary on location)Starting at \$420
Private Autopsy Prep Facility Fee\$520
For the use of the North Sacramento Affordable Location Prep room for Autopsy. User must
provide Certificate of Liability Insurance of 1,000,000.
Obtaining Locks of Hair of Fingerprints\$55
Urn Filling (for outside urn)\$40
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)\$20

E. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

International Transportation Coordination\$525
Due to the complexities involved in coordinating the international transportation of remains,
there is an additional charge for these services. There are additional charges for
Consulate/Embassy fees and any letters of certification as well. These will be estimated at the
time of your arrangement and entered as a miscellaneous cash advance. Once final charges are
available, we will either bill or credit your account.
Solidified Remains\$1995

FUNERAL GOODS (Casket Price List will be provided)

F. MERCHANDISE

Adult and Children/Infant	
Caskets	\$690 to \$9,090
Alternative Containers	\$85 to \$720
Rental Casket for use in Funeral Home Chapel or Church	\$1,140
Outer Shipping Container (Air Tray)	\$275
*Required for Cremation of Individuals Exceeding 299 lbs	\$275
Combination Shipping Container	\$305
Memorial Register book	\$60
Memorial Folders (per 100)	\$60
Prayer Cards (per 100)	\$60

G. CASH ADVANCE ITEMS (Non-Taxable)

Each Copy of Certified Death Certificate (Sacramento County)	\$24
Costs vary by statute of the particular county of death, and will be quoted if diffe	erent.
State Filing Fee/ Permit	\$12
State Cremation Regulatory Fee (DCA)	\$11.50
Clergy/ Church Honorarium	Starting at \$200
Motorcycle Escorts minimum of 2St	tarting at \$400
Required for processions on city streets and or freeways. Additional escorts may	be needed for
more than 20 vehicles at \$200 each .	
Airline fees	At Cost
Some airlines have flat fees for different parts of the continental United States an	d others will
charge by the weight. Prices will vary depending on the airline selected.	
Coroner Transportation Fee (Charges vary by statute of the particular county of death	.)
Sacramento Coroner	\$400
Placer Coroner	\$160
El Dorado Coroner	\$300
Yolo Coroner	\$225
Other Counties Vary	Call

Velvet Urn Bag......\$8